
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:41
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2001
RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES IN RAJASTHAN
PUSP JAIN

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has submitted a number of rural development schemes for approval during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details of schemes/projects submitted and approved, year-wise; and

(c) the time by which the remaining schemes are likely to be approved ?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVLOPMENT (SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) to (c) The details of the projects forwarded by the Government of Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year to the Ministry of Rural Development are given below:

Year of submisn Name of Project  Amount   Date of submision Date of approval
     (Rs in Cr)
1998-99
  1. Innovative project  3.00  04.04.1998  30.03.1999
  for Arnod, Panchayat
  Samiti Pratapgarh
  (Chittorgarh)
  2. Combating Desertification in 10 dist. 153.50  23.07.1998  10.12.1998

1999-2000 Samgra Awas Yojana in  0.25  15.02.2000  20.03.2000
  Dudu Block of Jaipur
  district

The Government of Rajasthan have not forwarded any proposal during 1997-98 or in the current year for approval of the Ministry of Rural Development.
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